



**MONTHLY REPORT
YEAR 2020 - 2021**

Month	October	November	December	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	Total	Average	Avg Change from Prior Year
Documents Recorded	3,872	3,810	4,469	3,840	4,347	5,601	5,118	4,505	5,166	4,609	4,819		50,156	4,560	28.9%
Deeds Recorded	778	685	828	747	894	1,129	1,078	989	1,073	942	886		10,029	912	34.8%
Mortgages Recorded	355	359	448	346	367	462	438	419	477	434	397		4,502	409	37.6%
E-Recording Documents Processed	2,575	2,364	2,848	2,397	2,804	3,305	3,390	2,984	3,306	3,058	3,184		32,215	2,929	29.3%
Official Records Revenue Collected	\$ 817,930	\$ 1,223,234	\$ 1,267,271	\$ 944,269	\$ 973,421	\$ 1,443,459	\$ 1,583,100	\$ 1,229,405	\$ 1,472,027	\$ 1,289,738	\$ 1,415,072		\$ 13,658,926	\$ 1,241,721	75.9%
Tax Deeds Set for Auction	139	261	364	410	323	197	175	158	191	274	288		2,780	253	127.3%
Marriage Licenses Issued	69	55	48	57	42	61	46	52	51	42	41		564	51	4.3%
Foreclosure Cases Filed	6	2	5	9	2	9	2	6	10	4	5		60	5	-38.8%
Foreclosure Cases Set for Sale	12	15	11	14	2	5	7	6	5	7	3		87	8	46.0%
Court Images Viewed & Requested for View	29,169	35,314	74,235	36,371	58,616	86,114	106,464	58,741	95,119	58,279	43,378		681,800	61,982	82.2%
Civil / Probate Cases Filed	337	296	351	288	353	404	348	381	384	374	395		3,911	356	13.9%
Court Documents E-Filed	9,170	6,956	7,944	7,829	8,147	9,454	8,515	8,182	9,237	8,288	9,338		93,060	8,460	14.2%
Criminal Cases Filed	304	298	320	269	257	332	306	254	282	294	291		3,207	292	-0.3%
Criminal Court Hearings	1,784	1,572	1,673	1,672	1,728	1,645	2,008	1,684	1,757	1,627	1,754		18,904	1,719	52.9%
Criminal Fines Collected	\$ 105,053	\$ 134,471	\$ 97,460	\$ 117,446	\$ 219,602	\$ 209,042	\$ 187,682	\$ 158,759	\$ 127,774	\$ 114,910	\$ 107,698		\$ 1,579,898	\$ 143,627	38.1%
Traffic Tickets Issued	413	459	540	444	335	347	534	552	397	354	664		5,039	458	6.7%
Traffic Fines Collected	\$ 93,972	\$ 82,810	\$ 93,182	\$ 100,092	\$ 92,593	\$ 110,521	\$ 97,532	\$ 90,713	\$ 96,807	\$ 76,843	\$ 87,175		\$ 1,022,240	\$ 92,931	11.1%
Indigent Applications Processed	202	172	208	165	163	198	140	149	149	182	165		1,893	172	-1.3%
Board Invoices Processed	2,612	1,415	1,302	1,242	1,257	1,088	1,193	1,225	1,267	1,074	1,538		15,213	1,383	8.6%
Board Invoices Paid	\$ 16,762,173	\$ 8,030,811	\$ 13,616,503	\$ 10,770,593	\$ 7,751,856	\$ 7,286,715	\$ 10,361,901	\$ 7,250,257	\$ 7,612,391	\$ 9,413,798	\$ 819,440		\$ 99,676,438	\$ 9,061,494	10.1%
Investment Earnings	\$ 33,708	\$ 55,251	\$ 127,767	\$ 109,816	\$ 88,788	\$ 94,843	\$ 94,093	\$ 106,327	\$ 110,219	\$ 118,331	\$ 111,635		\$ 1,050,777	\$ 95,525	0.3%
IT Work Orders Completed	1,758	1,541	1,455	1,283	1,252	1,541	1,586	1,330	1,523	1,349	1,450		16,068	1,461	2.8%
IT Customers Supported	689	689	689	689	689	689	689	689	689	689	689		N/A	689	6.0%
Unique Visitors to Clerk's Website	13,225	11,843	11,737	12,997	13,252	13,468	13,812	12,445	13,444	12,855	12,754		141,832	12,894	11.6%
Unique Visitors Viewing Board Mtgs	1,184	1,061	663	727	839	827	713	858	810	745	840		9,267	842	-25.8%